02-10-2006

			•		URIE 161	mt 1181 1881			
Form PTO 1/31/92	-1595,	RE					DEPARTMENT		
170 1732		<u> </u>					Patent and	nauema	IK Office
	,				5291				
	norable Commissioner of P						inal documents eiving party		thereof.
	e of conveying party entor's Names:	(IES).	Z. IVa	ille a	na Ada	ress or rec	eiving party	(ies).	
" " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " "	The state of the s		Ti	a Re	anante /	of the Linive	areity of Cal	lifornia	
	David J. Hillegonds			The Regents of the University of California 1111 Franklin Street					
	. Vogel								
	Robert L. Fitzgerald Leonard J. Deftos		Oakland, CA 94612-3550 RECEIVED CENTRAL FAX CEI						
David I									
Attorney	Docket No.: IL-114	48					<u>Ft</u>	B 0 6 2	2006
	re of conveyance:								
I	Assignment		Execu	ution	Date:	12/13/200	96		
4. Appli	cation number(s) or	patent numb	oer(s):	IL-1	1448				50
	document is being filed attention, the execution date			12/1	3/2006				
	A. Patent Application	n No.(\$)				B. Pat	ent No.(s)		
1	1/283,034 filed 11/13	7/2005							
E Name				0 -					
	and address of party to vi ning document should be		ncence	0 . I	otal Num		ations and par ONE	tents invo	olved:
Name:	Eddie E. Scott			7 -	Fotal fee		\$	40.0	
		a Nat Laba		<u> </u>	Enclos		<u> </u>	40.0	U
Address:	Lawrence Livermor		•				1		
	Intellectual Property	y Law, L-703)				e deposit a	ccount	
	7000 East Avenue	-50		8.	Depos	sit Account	number:		
	Livermore, CA 945		OT USE	THIS	SPACE	12-0695			
					4				
9. State	ment and Signature								
	best of my knowledge a	and balief the f	ioreacin.	a info	mation is	s true and co	read and any	a lloobod	ا ممما
is a tru	ue copy of the original do	cument.	or egoin	9 111101	mation R	o due anu col	and any	auduile0	сору
		Va	0 . /	7.	. [$\gamma = \Box \lambda$	م اما	, ^	
Kathy Raymond Name of Person Signing			ey !	x ruyman Jemuny 6, 200k			<u>706</u>		
Hall	ie or r eraori olyning		USIG	Tete	و مامدرين			ite	
SEND IN C	RIGINAL AND DUPLICA	ATE		i otal	number	or pages con	nprising cover	sneet	1

02/09/2006 DBYRNE 00000334 120695 11283034 01 FC:8021 40.00 DA

PAGE 2/6 * RCVD AT 2/6/2006 12:06:31 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/25 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:9254232231 * DURATION (mm-ss):01-12

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged ASSIGNOR(s)					
	Darren J. Hillegonds		John S. Vogel		
		,	Leonard J. Deftos		
			//		
9.		10.			
hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, the Regents of the University of California, a California Corporation, having its statewide administrative offices located at 1111 Franklin Street, Oakland, California 94607-5200, and the successors, assigns and legal representative of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:					
DI	AGNOSIS AND ASSESSMENT OF SKELETA	L REL	ATED DISEASE USING CALCIUM 41		
an	d which is found in				
O	U.S. patent application executed on listing the above named persons as inve	entors	, entitled as above and		
XX	U.S. patent application serial no. 11/283	,034	, filed on <u>11/17/2005</u>		
	U. S. patent no, issued				
and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent and all rights under all International Conventions for the Protection of Industrial Property;					
ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;					
ASSIGNOR(S) further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. An attorney of record is authorized and requested by the execution of this assignment to insert into this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known.					
the	ND the <u>ASSIGNOR(S)</u> requests the Commissi e United States and any reissue or extensio alifornia.	oner n the	of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of treof to the ASSIGNEE, the Regents of the University of		
ex	ecuted this		Signature of Inventor(s)		
	Nov 2005 Date	0	Darren J. Hillegonds		

PAGE 3/6 * RCVD AT 2/6/2006 12:06:31 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/25 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:9254232231 * DURATION (mm-ss):01-12

LLNL Case No.: IL-11448	
executed this	Signature of Inventor(s)
Dec 13 2005	John S. Vogel
executed this UR Q D Date	Signature of Inventor(s) Robert L. Fitzgerald
executed this	Signature of Inventor(s)
Date	Leonard J. Deftos
executed this	Signature of Inventor(s)
Date	David Herold
	-and of document-

LLNL Case No.: IL-11448	
executed this	Signature of Inventor(s)
Date	John S. Vogel
executed this	Signature of Inventor(s)
Date	Robert L. Fitzgerald
executed this	Signature of Inventor(s) Leonard J. Deftos
executed this	Signature of Inventor(s)
Date	David Herold

LLNL Case No.: IL-11448	
executed this	Signature of Inventor(s)
Date	John S. Vogel
executed this	Signature of Inventor(s)
Date	Robert I Fitzgerald
executed this	Signature of Inventor(s)
Date	Leonard J. Deftos
executed this	Signature of Inventor(s)
/i-8~ 05 Date	David Herold

-end of document-

PAGE 6/6 * RCVD AT 2/6/2006 12:06:31 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/25 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:9254232231 * DURATION (mm-ss):01-12

RECORDED: 02/08/2006